Datum

25.10.2025
25.10.2025
25.10.2025
26.10.2025
26.10.2025
26.10.2025
01.11.2025
01.11.2025
01.11.2025
01.11.2025
02.11.2025
02.11.2025
02.11.2025
15.11.2025
15.11.2025
15.11.2025
15.11.2025
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
21.11.2025
22.11.2025
22.11.2025
22.11.2025
22.11.2025
23.11.2025
23.11.2025
23.11.2025
29.11.2025

Beginn Heim

16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
17:00 Kolner Junghaie

19:00 Krefelder EV 81

10:30 Krefelder EV 81

11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
12:00 Kolner Junghaie

12:15 Iserlohner EC

16:00 Eisbéaren Juniors Berlin
16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
17:00 ESC Dresden

10:00 ESC Dresden

10:00 Eisbéaren Juniors Berlin
11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
19:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
19:30 Iserlohner EC

20:00 ESC Dresden

11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
12:00 Iserlohner EC

13:00 Eisbéaren Juniors Berlin
13:00 ESC Dresden

18:30 Krefelder EV 81

16:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
16:30 EV Landshut

16:45 ESC Dresden

19:00 Kolner Junghaie

09:00 ESC Dresden

10:00 EV Landshut

10:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
16:30 EV Landshut

Gast

Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

EV Landshut
Iserlohner EC
Iserlohner EC

Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

EV Landshut
Krefelder EV 81
Kélner Junghaie
ERC Ingolstadt
EV Landshut
EV Landshut
Kélner Junghaie
ERC Ingolstadt
EV Landshut
ERC Ingolstadt
Kolner Junghaie
Krefelder EV 81
EV Landshut
Kolner Junghaie
ERC Ingolstadt
Krefelder EV 81
Kolner Junghaie

Jungadler Mannheim

ERC Ingolstadt
Iserlohner EC
Krefelder EV 81
Iserlohner EC
ERC Ingolstadt

Jungadler Mannheim

Iserlohner EC

Spielort

SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Kdlnarena 2
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Kdlnarena 2

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Wellblechpalast
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
Wellblechpalast
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Wellblechpalast

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Kolnarena 2
Wellblechpalast
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Wellblechpalast

VR Bank Landshut Arena
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
Kdlnarena 2

JOYNEXT Arena Dresden Trainingshalle

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Wellblechpalast
VR Bank Landshut Arena



29.11.2025
29.11.2025
29.11.2025
30.11.2025
30.11.2025
30.11.2025
30.11.2025
06.12.2025
06.12.2025
06.12.2025
06.12.2025
07.12.2025
07.12.2025
07.12.2025
07.12.2025
13.12.2025
13.12.2025
13.12.2025
14.12.2025
14.12.2025
14.12.2025
20.12.2025
20.12.2025
20.12.2025
20.12.2025
21.12.2025
21.12.2025
21.12.2025
21.12.2025
03.01.2026
03.01.2026

16:30 ESC Dresden

19:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
19:30 ERC Ingolstadt

09:00 ESC Dresden

10:00 EV Landshut

13:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
13:15 ERC Ingolstadt

17:00 Kélner Junghaie

18:00 EV Landshut

19:00 ERC Ingolstadt

19:30 Krefelder EV 81

10:00 EV Landshut

10:30 Krefelder EV 81

12:00 Kélner Junghaie

12:45 ERC Ingolstadt

16:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
17:00 Krefelder EV 81

19:00 ERC Ingolstadt

10:00 Eisbéaren Juniors Berlin
10:30 Krefelder EV 81

12:45 ERC Ingolstadt

16:30 EV Landshut

16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
19:30 Iserlohner EC

19:30 ESC Dresden

10:00 EV Landshut

11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
11:45 ESC Dresden

12:00 Iserlohner EC

19:00 ERC Ingolstadt

19:30 Iserlohner EC

Jungadler Mannheim
Krefelder EV 81

Kélner Junghaie
Jungadler Mannheim
Iserlohner EC
Krefelder EV 81

Kélner Junghaie
Iserlohner EC
Jungadler Mannheim
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ESC Dresden
Jungadler Mannheim
ESC Dresden
Iserlohner EC
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ESC Dresden
Jungadler Mannheim
Iserlohner EC

ESC Dresden
Jungadler Mannheim
Iserlohner EC
Krefelder EV 81

Kolner Junghaie
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ERC Ingolstadt
Krefelder EV 81

Kélner Junghaie

ERC Ingolstadt
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
EV Landshut

ESC Dresden

JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
Wellblechpalast

Saturn Arena

JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
VR Bank Landshut Arena
Wellblechpalast

Saturn Arena

Kolnarena 2

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Saturn Arena
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
VR Bank Landshut Arena
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Kolnarena 2

Saturn Arena Halle 2
Wellblechpalast
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Saturn Arena
Wellblechpalast
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Saturn Arena Halle 2

VR Bank Landshut Arena
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
VR Bank Landshut Arena
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden Trainingshalle
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Saturn Arena

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn



04.01.2026
04.01.2026
10.01.2026
10.01.2026
10.01.2026
11.01.2026
11.01.2026
11.01.2026
17.01.2026
17.01.2026
17.01.2026
17.01.2026
18.01.2026
18.01.2026
18.01.2026
18.01.2026
24.01.2026
24.01.2026
24.01.2026
24.01.2026
25.01.2026
25.01.2026
25.01.2026
30.01.2026
30.01.2026
31.01.2026
31.01.2026
31.01.2026
01.02.2026
14.02.2026
14.02.2026

12:00 Iserlohner EC
13:15 ERC Ingolstadt
17:00 Kolner Junghaie
17:45 EV Landshut
19:00 ERC Ingolstadt
10:00 EV Landshut
12:00 Kolner Junghaie
13:15 ERC Ingolstadt
16:30 ESC Dresden
16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
18:15 EV Landshut
19:30 Iserlohner EC
09:00 ESC Dresden
10:00 EV Landshut
11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
12:00 Iserlohner EC
16:00 ERC Ingolstadt
17:00 Kélner Junghaie
17:45 EV Landshut
19:30 Iserlohner EC
10:00 EV Landshut
10:00 ERC Ingolstadt
12:00 Kolner Junghaie
18:30 Krefelder EV 81
19:00 Iserlohner EC
12:15 Iserlohner EC
17:00 Kolner Junghaie

19:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
13:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

17:00 Krefelder EV 81
17:00 Kolner Junghaie

ESC Dresden

EV Landshut

ESC Dresden

Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
Krefelder EV 81
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ESC Dresden
Krefelder EV 81
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
Krefelder EV 81

Kolner Junghaie

ERC Ingolstadt
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
Kolner Junghaie
Krefelder EV 81

ERC Ingolstadt
Jungadler Mannheim
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ESC Dresden
Krefelder EV 81

ESC Dresden
Jungadler Mannheim
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
Kolner Junghaie
Jungadler Mannheim
Jungadler Mannheim
Krefelder EV 81

EV Landshut

EV Landshut

EV Landshut
Jungadler Mannheim

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Saturn Arena

Kdlnarena 2

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Saturn Arena

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Kdlnarena 2

Saturn Arena

JOYNEXT Arena Dresden
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
JOYNEXT Arena Dresden Trainingshalle
VR Bank Landshut Arena
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Saturn Arena

Kolnarena 2

VR Bank Landshut Arena
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
VR Bank Landshut Arena
Saturn Arena Halle 2
Kdlnarena 2
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Kdlnarena 2
Wellblechpalast
Wellblechpalast
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Kdlnarena 2



14.02.2026
14.02.2026
15.02.2026
15.02.2026
15.02.2026
15.02.2026
21.02.2026
21.02.2026
21.02.2026
21.02.2026
22.02.2026
22.02.2026
22.02.2026
22.02.2026

19:00 ERC Ingolstadt

19:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
10:30 Krefelder EV 81

12:00 Kélner Junghaie

12:45 ERC Ingolstadt

13:00 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
16:45 Jungadler Mannheim
17:00 Krefelder EV 81

17:00 Kolner Junghaie

19:30 Iserlohner EC

10:30 Krefelder EV 81

11:00 Jungadler Mannheim
12:00 Kolner Junghaie

12:00 Iserlohner EC

ESC Dresden
Iserlohner EC

EV Landshut
Jungadler Mannheim
ESC Dresden
Iserlohner EC

ESC Dresden

Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ERC Ingolstadt

EV Landshut

Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
ESC Dresden

ERC Ingolstadt

EV Landshut

Saturn Arena
Wellblechpalast
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Kolnarena 2

Saturn Arena Halle 2
Wellblechpalast
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
Kdlnarena 2

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn
Rheinlandhalle Krefeld
SAP-Arena, Halle SUD
Kdlnarena 2

Balver Zinn Arena Iserlohn



